SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41522/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2022 in WPC No. 3408/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.12478/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12481/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mrs. Liyi Marli Noshi, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and effect of the impugned order dated 02.05.2022 passed in WPC No. 3408 of 2019 until further orders.

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER (ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS